	CITY OF RIO RANCHO

	MULTI PURPOSE EVENT CENTER FUNDS

	BUDGET SUMMARY

	FOR THE PERIOD 7/1/2007 TO 6/30/2008

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	FY 08
	 
	 
	 
	ENDING 

	 
	
	BEG FUND
	
	OPERATING
	
	FUND

	FUND NUMBER AND TITLE
	BALANCE
	REVENUES
	TRANSFERS
	EXPENDITURES
	BALANCE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	601
	Multi - Purpose Event Centre Fund
	 $            2,754 
	 $     1,020,000 
	 $      (850,000)
	 $        170,000 
	 $            2,754 

	610
	MPEC Debt Service Fund
	        3,583,314 
	             50,000 
	           850,000 
	        2,876,787 
	        1,606,527 

	
	MPEC TOTAL
	 $     3,586,068 
	 $     1,070,000 
	 $                  -   
	 $     3,046,787 
	 $     1,609,281 
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	Multi Purpose Event Center Funds

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Revenue Detail

	
	
	
	
	
	Variance
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	FY08 - FY07
	FY08 / FY07

	
	FY 05
	FY 06
	FY 07
	FY 08
	Increase
	Increase

	
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Adopted
	(Decrease)
	(Decrease)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Intergovernmental
	
	
	
	
	
	

	State Shared Taxes
	 $                 -   
	 $                -   
	 $      150,000 
	 $                -   
	 $     (150,000)
	-100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Miscellaneous 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Interest Income
	                 152 
	         941,897 
	         271,293 
	           50,000 
	        (221,293)
	-82%

	Other Miscellaneous
	            14,600 
	         159,074 
	      1,161,575 
	      1,020,000 
	        (141,575)
	-12%

	Contribution & Donations
	          799,657 
	      2,860,773 
	      4,339,570 
	                   -   
	     (4,339,570)
	-100%

	   Total Miscellaneous Revenue
	          814,409 
	      3,961,744 
	      5,772,438 
	      1,070,000 
	     (4,702,438)
	-81%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Sources
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bond Proceeds
	     29,161,668 
	                   -   
	                   -   
	                   -   
	                   -   
	                 -   

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total MPEC
	 $  29,976,077 
	 $   3,961,744 
	 $   5,922,438 
	 $   1,070,000 
	     (4,852,438)
	-82%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Expenditures by Object*

	
	
	
	
	
	Variance
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	FY08 - FY07
	FY08 / FY07

	
	FY 05
	FY 06
	FY 07
	FY 08
	Increase
	Increase

	
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Adopted
	(Decrease)
	(Decrease)

	Materials & Services
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other services
	 $                 -   
	 $          3,504 
	 $      744,158 
	 $      170,000 
	        (574,158)
	-77%

	Other Costs
	                 292 
	                200 
	                   -   
	                   -   
	                   -   
	                 -   

	   Total Material & Services
	                 292 
	             3,704 
	         744,158 
	         170,000 
	        (574,158)
	-77%

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Operating Expenditures
	                 292 
	             3,704 
	         744,158 
	         170,000 
	        (574,158)
	                 -   

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Capital Outlay
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Capital Projects
	       1,038,421 
	    17,147,006 
	    20,009,147 
	                   -   
	   (20,009,147)
	-100%

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Debt Service
	            53,000 
	      1,659,364 
	      1,796,003 
	      2,876,787 
	       1,080,784 
	60%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Uses
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Balances & Reserves
	                    -   
	      6,170,675 
	      3,927,158 
	      1,609,281 
	     (2,317,877)
	-59%

	   Total Other Uses
	                    -   
	      6,170,675 
	      3,927,158 
	      1,609,281 
	     (2,317,877)
	-59%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Expenditures
	 $    1,091,713 
	 $ 24,980,749 
	 $ 26,476,466 
	 $   4,656,068 
	   (21,820,398)
	-82%

	*FY08 does not include rollovers
	
	
	
	
	




	FISCAL YEAR 2008

	MULTI PURPOSE EVENT CENTER FUNDS

	Revenue Budget by Category
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	Interest Income
	 $              50,000 
	
	
	

	
	
	Other Miscellaneous
	            1,020,000 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	 $         1,070,000 
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	






	FISCAL YEAR 2008

	MULTI PURPOSE EVENT CENTER FUNDS

	Expenditure Budget By Category
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	Material & Services
	 $          170,000 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Debt Service
	          2,876,787 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	 $       3,046,787 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	MULTI - PURPOSE EVENT CENTER FUND (601)

	To account for the surcharge fees and net revenues of the Multi - Purpose Event Center
	 

	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	 
	FY 2005
	FY 2006
	FY 2007
	FY 2008
	%

	 
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Adopted
	Change

	Revenue
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Beginning Fund Balance
	 $                 -   
	 $         14,308 
	 $       151,122 
	 $           2,754 
	-98%

	Miscellaneous
	            14,600 
	          161,193 
	       1,164,526 
	       1,020,000 
	-12%

	Total Revenue
	 $                 -   
	 $       175,501 
	 $    1,315,648 
	 $    1,022,754 
	-22%

	Expenditures
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Material & Services
	 $              292 
	 $           3,704 
	 $       744,158 
	 $       170,000 
	-77%

	Transfers
	                    -   
	            20,675 
	          568,735 
	          850,000 
	49%

	Fund Balance
	                    -   
	            14,308 
	       1,250,922 
	              2,754 
	-100%

	Total Expenditures
	 $              292 
	 $         38,687 
	 $    2,563,815 
	 $    1,022,754 
	-60%
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	MPEC DEBT SERVICE FUND (610)

	To account for the debt service resulting from the 2005 Event Center Revenue Bonds
	 

	(Insubordinate Lien Gross Receipts Tax).
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	 
	FY 2005
	FY 2006
	FY 2007
	FY 2008
	%

	 
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Adopted
	Change

	Revenue
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Beginning Fund Balance
	 $                 -   
	 $    5,935,381 
	 $    4,353,023 
	 $    3,583,314 
	-18%

	Miscellaneous
	                    -   
	          173,927 
	          268,342 
	            50,000 
	-81%

	Other Finance Sources
	                    -   
	            20,675 
	          568,735 
	          850,000 
	49%

	Total Revenue
	 $                 -   
	 $    6,129,983 
	 $    5,190,100 
	 $    4,483,314 
	-14%

	Expenditures
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Material & Services
	 $                 -   
	 $    1,659,364 
	 $    1,796,003 
	 $    2,876,787 
	60%

	Fund Balance
	                    -   
	       4,536,220 
	       2,676,236 
	       1,606,527 
	-40%

	Total Expenditures
	 $                 -   
	 $    6,195,584 
	 $    4,472,239 
	 $    4,483,314 
	0%
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	MPEC CONSTRUCTION FUND (620)

	To account for bond proceeds for construction of the Multi - Purpose Event Center
	 

	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 

	 
	FY 2005
	FY 2006
	FY 2007
	FY 2008
	%

	 
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Adopted
	Change

	Revenue
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Beginning Fund Balance
	 $                 -   
	 $  25,910,840 
	 $   (3,680,964)
	 $                -   
	-100%

	Miscellaneous
	          799,809 
	       3,626,624 
	       4,752,683 
	                   -   
	-100%

	Other Financing Sources
	     29,161,668 
	                    -   
	                    -   
	                   -   
	                 -   

	Total Revenue
	 $  29,961,477 
	 $  29,537,464 
	 $    1,071,719 
	 $                -   
	-100%

	Expenditures
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Material & Services
	 $         53,000 
	 $                 -   
	 $                 -   
	 $                -   
	                 -   

	Capital Outlay
	       1,038,421 
	     17,147,006 
	     20,009,147 
	                   -   
	-100%

	Total Expenditures
	 $    1,091,421 
	 $  17,147,006 
	 $  20,009,147 
	 $                -   
	-100%
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